

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 684 of 2024

Surendra Mahananda **Versus** Purshottam Bhite & Another

03.05.2024	Mr. Arjun Lal Singroul, Advocate for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No.01/2024, application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application well supported by an affidavit, the same is allowed and delay of 04 days in filing this appeal is condoned. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee within a week as per rules, by ordinary post as well as registered post. Call for the record of the concerned Labour Court. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge

Rukhsar