

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 684 of 2024****SURENDRA MAHANANDA *versus* PURSHOTTAM BHITE****Order Sheet**

25/08/2025	Ms. Shaleeni Jangde, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. A. L. Singroul, learned counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No.2/2025, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fees. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.02/2025 is allowed and the delay in payment of process fees is hereby condoned. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that P.F. has been paid. Registry is directed to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	